

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2007  
CRLMP.NO. 1167/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2006 in CRLA No. 611/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

NANA KESHAV LEGAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(CrI.)....CRLMP NO. 1429 of 2007  
(With C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.  
Ms. Neetu S. Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned by one  
week.

(Pooja Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master