

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1010 OF 2008

NANA KESHAV LEGAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail and permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1011 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 06/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

Mr. Shrikant R. Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Yatin M. Jagtap, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, learned counsel appearing for the appellant, started his arguments at 2.55 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

Matters remained part-heard.

To come up for further hearing on 07.02.2013.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |

(Indu Satija)

| Court Master |